UNOFFICIAL C

2002-07-02 15:12:35

Cook County Recorder

23.50

Recording Requested by / Return To: **LAWRENCE W SKUBE** 2838 N Damen Unit 1, CHICAGO, IL 60618 2762743 90724

Release Of Mortgage

WHEREAS the indebtedness secured by the mortgage described below has been fully paid

and satisfied, the undersigned owner and holder of the debt does hereby release and discharge the mortgage.

Original Mortgagee: FIRST HOME MURIGAGE Original Mortgagor: LAWRENCE W SKU & S

Recorded in Cook County, Illinois, on 10/05/01 as Instrument # 0010934755

Tax ID: 14-30-122-015-0000

Date of mortgage: 09/28/01 Amount of mortgage: \$275000.00 Address: 2838 North Damen Unit 1 Chicago, II 60618

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

NOW THEREFORE, the recorder or clerk of said county is hereby instructed to record this instrument and to cancel, release, and discharge the mortgage in accordance with the regulation of said state and county.

Dated: 02/15/2002

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTS

system, inc. ("Mers")

K.E. Palmer, Vice President Attest: Asst. Secretary

State of California

County of Santa Clara

On 02/15/2002, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for said County and State, personally apprared

K.E. Palmer, Jr., personally known to me to be the person that executed the foregoing instrument, and

acknowledged that he is Vice President of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEM, INC. ("MERS"

and that he executed the foregoing instrument pursuant to a resolution of

its board of directors and that such execution was done as the free act and deed of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEM, INC. ("MERS"). Munimum manning Mannin

Kim Gorman

Commission Expires 1/11/2006

KIM GORMAN COMM. 1334697 My Comm Expires JAN. 11, 2006

Prepared by: E. N. Harrison

Peelle Management Corporation, P.O. Box 1710, Campbell CA 95009 (408)866-6868

LN# 2762743 P.I.F.: 01/21/02

FINAL RECON.IL 90724 404 7 02/15/02 02:17:28 12-031 IL Cook 2610:83 45

MIN#: 1000242-0000135188-7

MERS Tel.#: 1-888-679-6377

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(Q) "Successor in Interest of Borrower" means any party that has taken title to the Property, whether or not that party has assumed Borrower's obligations under the Note and/or this Security Instrument.

TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY

This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (i) the repayment of the Loan, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; and (ii) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to MERS (solely as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) and to the successors and assigns of MERS, the following described property located in the

[Type of Recording Christitalism] of

[Name of Recording Jurisdiction]:

Cook

UNIT NO. 1 IN 2838 N. DAMEN AVENUE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

LOT 9 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 13,
LYING MOTH OF CLYBOURN AVENUE, IN SNOW ESTATE SUBDIVISION BY THE
SUPERIOR COURT PARTITION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLILNOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS
EXHIBIT "B" TO THY, DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP RECORDED MAY
16, 2001 AS DOCUMENT 2010413195, TOGENTER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED
PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS APPURTENANT TO SAID UNIT,
AS SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME.

90724-2762743-2610-SKUBE-RRM

Parcel ID Number: 14-30-122-015-0000

2838 North Damen, Unit 1

Chicago

("Property Address"):

which currently has the address of

[Street]

[City], Illinois 60618

Initials: #

[Zip Code]

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter exceed on the property, and all easements, appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All cept cements and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to it this Security Instrument as the "Property." Borrower understands and agrees that MERS holds only legal title to the interests granted by Borrower in this Security Instrument, but, if necessary to comply with law or curtom, MERS (as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) has the right: to exercise any or all of those interests, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property; and to take iny action required of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling this Security Instrument.

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveved and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal, Interest, Escrow Items, Prepayment Charges, and Late Charges. Borrower shall pay when due the principal of, and interest on, the debt evidenced by the Note and any prepayment charges and late charges due under the Note. Borrower shall also pay funds for Escrow Items

DOC #:323153

APPL #:0000135188

Page 3 of 15

Form 3014 1/01

-6A(IL) (0010)